

TEL 312.603.6566 FAX 312.603.6943 WEB cookcountyclerk.com

October 4, 2019

President and Members Cook County Board of Commissioners

Karm & Garlesough

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Toni Preckwinkle, President of the Board of Commissioners of Cook County, has directed me to call a Special Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Cook County on Thursday, October 10, 2019 at the hour of 10:00 A.M. in the County Board Room, Room 569, County Building, 118 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois. At said meeting, the Executive Budget for Fiscal Year 2020 will be presented to the Cook County Board of Commissioners.

Very truly yours,

Karen A. Yarbrough

County Clerk